1027883 dated 29.12.2023 is liable to be rejected and
the goods are liable to be re-classified under CTH 54075290 in accordance with the
CRCL lab test reports.

ii. The total assessable value of the imported goods is liable to be re-determined as
Rs.31,88,518/- (Rupees Thirty One Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and
Eighteen only), instead of Rs.12,96,781/- (Rupees Twelve Lacs Ninety Six Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty One only) as declared in the BE under Rule 5 of the Customs
Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read with
Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. Total Customs duty involved in the imported goods comes to Rs.38,68,613/- (Rupees

Thirty Eight Lacs Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Thirteen only) instead of
Rs.2,14,617/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred and Seventeen
only) as declared in the BE.

iv. The said Bill of Entry No. 1027883 dated 29.12.2023 is liable to be re-assessed
accordingly under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. The goods have been imported by way of mis-declaration in contravention of Sec 46

[...]

I reject the classification of the goods under CTH 52083290 as declared by the
importer in the SEZ Warehouse Bill of Entry No. 1027883 date 29.12.2023 and order
for reclassified under CTH 54075290 in accordance with the CRCL lab test reports.

2. I order to re-determine the total assessable value of the imported goods as Rs.
31,88,518/- (Thirty One Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighteen Only)
instead of declared assessable value of Rs. 12,96,781/- (Twelve Lakhs Ninety Six
Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty One only) under Rule 5 of the Customs Valuation
(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the
Customs Act, 1962.

3. I order for re-assess the said Bill of Entry No. 1027883 dated 29.12.2023 under
section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

confiscation for re-export purpose only. As the importer has expressed his
willingness to re-export the goods. The re-export to be made to the same supplier/his
nominee within a period of 120 days from the date of receipt of this order;

5. I impose penalty of Rs. 75,000/- (Rs. Seventy Five Thousand Only) On the Importer
M/s Milwaukee & CO, Navi Mumbai, Thane holding IEC No. ABTFM0398P under
section 112(a) (ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

24.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be contemplated
against the importer or any other person under provisions of the Customs Act, 1962 and